

4th Street / US-73 (Choctaw Street to Seneca Street)

Revised Design (non-KDOT)

City of Leavenworth, KS

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening June 4, 2024				Engineer's Estimate		Linaweaver		Sand's Construction		Kaaz	
Item No.	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit \$	Extended Cost	Unit \$	Extension	Unit \$	Extension	Unit \$	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 171,151.00	\$ 171,151.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
2	Construction Staking	LS	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	Removal of Existing Structures	LS	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
4	Unclassified Excavation	CY	724	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,340.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 33,666.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,100.00
5	Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA) (MR-3-3)	SY	1,919	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,190.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,514.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,595.00
6	Adjustment of Fire Hydrant	Each	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
7	Adjustment of Meter Box (Water)	Each	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 5,696.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,160.00
8	Adjustment of Valve Box (Gas)	Each	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 727.00	\$ 2,908.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,580.00
9	Adjustment of Valve Box (Water)	Each	12	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00
10	Storm Sewer (18") (RCP)	LF	161	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 67,620.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 80,661.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 52,325.00
11	KDOT Type 10 Curb Inlet (various sizes)	Each	14	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 163,240.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 85,400.00
12	Storm Manhole (4' and 5' dia.)	Each	12	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 90,480.00	\$ 6,155.00	\$ 73,860.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk Construction (4") (AE)	SY	2,065	\$ 70.00	\$ 144,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 134,225.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 111,510.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 209,597.50
14	Concrete Sidewalk Construction (6") (AE)	SY	118	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 8,732.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 15,045.00
15	ADA Ramp	SY	374	\$ 300.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 78,540.00
16	Structural Support Under Sidewalk (in vaults)	LS	Lump Sum	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 218,000.00	\$ 218,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00
17	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type III)	LF	3,280	\$ 35.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 209,920.00
18	Concrete Doweled Curb (Type DC)	LF	78	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,070.00
19	Granular Base (AB-3) (4")	SY	297	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,019.00
20	Granular Base (6")	SY	1,782	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 41,520.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 48,114.00
21	Concrete/Asphalt Milling (2")	SY	5,295	\$ 30.00	\$ 158,850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,360.00
22	Asphalt Surface Course (2")	SY	5,885	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,275.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 84,155.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 82,390.00
23	Tensar Gaspave Geomaterial	SY	5,885	\$ 13.50	\$ 79,447.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 58,850.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 61,792.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 58,850.00
24	Colored & Stamped Concrete Pavement (4")	SY	240	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 29,040.00
25	Colored & Stamped Concrete Pavement (10.5")	SY	413	\$ 125.00	\$ 51,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 102,011.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 93,751.00
26	Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform) (AE) (Plain)	SY	297	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,215.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 24,651.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 47,520.00
27	Concrete Pavement (8.5" Uniform) (AE) (NRDJ)	SY	578	\$ 100.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 71,961.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 63,002.00
28	Concrete Pavement (10.5" Uniform) (AE) (NRDJ)	SY	1,341	\$ 100.00	\$ 134,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 174,330.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 146,169.00	\$ 164.50	\$ 220,594.50
29	Temporary Surfacing (Aggregate)	SY	1,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 25,500.00
30	Permanent Signs	LS	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
31	Permanent Pavement Markings	LS	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
32	Electric Lighting System	LS	Lump Sum	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 121,050.00	\$ 121,050.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
33	Traffic Signal Improvements (per Intersection)	Each	3	\$ 416,666.67	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 367,380.00	\$ 1,102,140.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 1,125,000.00
34	Traffic Control	LS	Lump Sum	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
35	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
36	Seeding/Sodding	LS	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,066.00	\$ 2,066.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
37	Replace Ring & Cover	Each	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 14,675.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00
Total =					\$ 3,044,362.50	Linaweaver	\$ 3,145,630.00	Sand's Construction	\$ 3,212,329.60	Kaaz	\$ 3,476,233.00
							\$ 3,145,630.00	As-Read Numbers**	\$ 3,219,869.60		\$ 3,476,233.00

Bid Bond Included?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Addend #1 Acknowl?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Addend #2 Acknowl?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Non-Collusion Affidav?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

** - Unverified Total Amounts as Written on Bid Forms

All Bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

Note: Numbers entered on bid form differed from what calculations indicated as correct.